

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phillip A. Sollami ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Sollami Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	8,
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1200 Weaver Road
	City: Herrin State: L Zip: 62948
3/26/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Marsh Internal Address:	▗▄ ▗▗▗ ▗▗▄ ▄▄▄▄▄▄▄▗▃▄▗▗▄▗▗▗▗▗▗▗▗
Street Address: P. O. Box 4468	8. Deposit account number: 50-0783
City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60189-4468	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
Robert L. Marsh	Signature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015258 FRAME: 0868

Sample Form (former PTO/68/15) (05-01)

ASSIGN	MENT OF APPLICATION	M122
Whereas, I/Me, Phi	llip A. Sollami of 1300 E. P.	62948 ine, Herrin, IL hereafter
referred to as applicant, Rota	have invented certain new and useful improvem table Tool Assembly	nents in
	tion for a United States Patent was filed on	
for which an applica	ition for a United States Patent was executed on	March 26, 2004, and 62948
Whereas, The Soll to assignee whose mail	amy Company of 1200 Weaver Rd, ling address is 1200 Weaver Rd., Her	Herrin, IL herein referred
desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and interest in the same;	
assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I/We here	said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and all Patents were by authorize and request the Commissioner of	which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said
assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I/We here United States Patent to use and behoof; and for said Patent may be gra assignment and sale not	e said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and all Patents we obtain an are request the Commissioner of said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into the use and behoof of his legal representatives anted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made.	he said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said prest in and to the same, for his sole is, to the full end of the term for which aid have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I/We here United States Patent to use and behoof; and for said Patent may be gra assignment and sale not	s said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and all Patents we all patents were authorize and request the Commissioner of said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into the use and behoof of his legal representatives anted, as fully and entirely as the same would	he said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said prest in and to the same, for his sole is, to the full end of the term for which aid have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I/We here United States Patent to use and behoof; and for said Patent may be grassignment and sale not Executed this	asaid assignee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and all Patents we obtain a substantial patents and request the Commissioner of said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into the use and behoof of his legal representatives anted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made. 26 40 day of	ne said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said erest in and to the same, for his sole is, to the full end of the term for which aid have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I/We here United States Patent to use and behoof; and for said Patent may be grassignment and sale not Executed this at	asaid assignee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and all Patents we obtain a substantial request the Commissioner of said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into the use and behoof of his legal representatives anted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made. 26 40 day of	ne said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said srest in and to the same, for his sole is, to the full end of the term for which aid have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I/We here United States Patent to use and behoof; and for said Patent may be grassignment and sale not Executed this at	said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and all Patents we obly authorize and request the Commissioner of said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into the use and behoof of his legal representatives anted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made. 26 44 day of	ne said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said erest in and to the same, for his sole is, to the full end of the term for which aid have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I/We here United States Patent to use and behoof; and for said Patent may be grassignment and sale not Executed this at	asaid assignee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and all Patents we obtain a substantial request the Commissioner of said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into the use and behoof of his legal representatives anted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made. 26 40 day of	ne said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said erest in and to the same, for his sole is, to the full end of the term for which aid have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I/We here United States Patent to use and behoof; and for said Patent may be grassignment and sale not Executed this at	said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and all Patents we obly authorize and request the Commissioner of said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into the use and behoof of his legal representatives anted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made. 26 40 day of	ne said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said erest in and to the same, for his sole is, to the full end of the term for which aid have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I/We here United States, I/We here United States Patent to use and behoof; and for said Patent may be grassignment and sale not Executed this at	said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and all Patents we obly authorize and request the Commissioner of said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into the use and behoof of his legal representatives anted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made. 26 day of	this

This form offers a semale or suggested formet for an assignment document. This semale form is not an OMB officially approved form

RECORDED: 04/21/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015258 FRAME: 0869